TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Third Brigade, Inc.		04/14/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Third Brigade Inc.	
Street Address:	40 Hines Road, Suite 200	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K2M5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78622614	THIRD BRIGADE
Serial Number:	78622708	В
Serial Number:	78624597	DEEP SECURITY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77327375	VIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)831-3329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-831-6003

Email: vdonnelly@ip-mex.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Donnelly
Address Line 1: PO BOX 24001
Address Line 2: Hazeldean RPO

Address Line 4: Kanata, Ontario, CANADA K2M2C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3B-TRADEMARKS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0794 \$115.00 /8622614

S O D

900134732 F

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Donnelly
Signature:	/vdonnelly/
Date:	05/25/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=1-confirmation-address#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0795

Third Brigade Inc. 40 Hines Road, Suite 200 Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2M5 Canada

April 14, 2009

CHANGE-CORRECTION OF NAME AND ADDRESS

FOR THE PURPOSE OF REGISTERING ASSIGNMENTS FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF THIRD BRIGADE INC.

I, the undersigned, Ken MacAskill, a Chief Financial Officer of Third Brigade Inc., a Canadian corporation, confirm the following:

that Third Brigade, Inc. having office at
495 March Road, Suite 500,
Ottawa, Ontario K2K 3G1 Canada

or Third Brigade_Inc. having office at
40 Hines Road, Suite 200
Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 2M5 Canada

is the same company as Third Brigade Inc. having office at 40 Hines Road, Suite 200
Ottawa, Ontario, K2K 2M5 Canada

There was a clerical error in the company name at the time of filing certain patent and trademark applications, and the company has changed its address to 40 Hines Road, Suite 200, Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2M5 on January 01, 2006.

Witness - signature

Witness - print name

Ken MacAskill

April 14, 2009

Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/25/2009 REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0796